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Dear Mr. Updegraff:

The Public Water System serving Blue Room Tavern is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days
This letter is notification that the Blue Room Tavern Public Water System has not
complied with requirements issued during this Agency’s last survey performed on
July 19, 2012, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The
PWS was notified in correspondence dated July 23, 2012, fo respond in writing no
later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. OAC Rule 3745-9-05 (P) states, “A well cap for a public water system well shall
conform with “Water System Council Pitless Adapter Standard PAS-97,
Performance Standards for Sanitary Water Well Pitless Adapters, Pitless Units,
and Watertight Well Caps (1997).

The well cap shall be replaced with one that includes an integrated, screened
vent and a threaded conduit connection.

2. OAC Rule 3745-95-05 (A) (1) requires an approved air gap separation to be
installed where a public water system may be contaminated with substances that
could cause a severe health hazard. The drain line from the softener was not
isolated from the waste water line.

Install an appropriate air gap in the drain line to isolate the drinking water from
the waste water line.

Northwest District Office 419 | 352 8481
347 North Dunbridge Road 419 | 352 8468 (fax)
Bowiling Green, OH 43402-9398 www.epa.ohio.gov



Mr. Jon Updegraff

September 5, 2012

Page 2

If you have any questions, please contact me at 41 9-373-3101 )
Sincerely,

Chris Riddle
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Mr
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